
Organization Name City State Zip Phone Number Name Title Email

4C Head Start Sanford FL 32771407-537-4505 Jose A Reyes Family Advocate

A Chosen Child Orlando FL 32803407-894-1599 Patrica Strowbridge Executive Director

Agape Assembly Baptist Church Orlando FL 32818407-298-5111 Orita McRae

Anthony House Mt Dora FL 32757352-383-9242 Jerry Kolljeski Director

Angel of Hope Foundation NFP Atlamonte SpringsFL 32716407-401-5295 Steven Isom Vice President

Bethany Christian Services Winter Garden FL 34787407-877-4006 Kasey Cunnigham Coordinator

Orlando FL 32808407-473-1442 Anjiro Gabriel CEO

Cherokee School Orlando FL 32801407-897-6440 Sonia Troupe Safe Coordinator

Childrens Home Society Winter Park FL 321-397-3000 Valerie Westgerdes

Christ Amore Outreach Kissimmee FL 34742407-371-4771 Marcel Wiggins Associate Director

Church of Christ if West Orlando Orlando FL 32818407-385-8748 Charles Orr Minister

City of Life Ministries Orlando FL 32837407-569-5990 Angela Davis President

Community Life Development Maitland FL 32751407-740-0428 Shecara Forbes Field Representative

Covenant House Florida Orlando FL 32807407-482-0404 James Gress Executive Director

Sanford FL 32771407-324-1444 Elijah June Sr Pastor

Apopka FL 32703407-886-5151 Elvia Zamora Administrator

First Haitian Holeness Church Orlando FL 32805407-844-3978 Elvema Jean Baptite Pastor elvemahaitianholenesschurch.com

Orlando FL 32805407-285-7372 Diane Payne Executive Director

Give a Day Foundation INC Clemont FL 34711407-864-3303 Otis Taylor

Orlando FL 32805407-428-5751 Nancy Martinez Hope Team Outreach Specilist

jreyes@4cflorida.org

clara@achosenchild.com

omcrae@agapeassemblyministries.net

jkolljeski@isbc.net

info@aohfoundationnfp.org

kcunningham@bethany.org

Caribbean Community Connection 
of Orlando caribcc20030@yahoo.com

sonia.troupe@ocps.net

Targeted Case Manager Valeriewestgerdes@chsfl.org

christamore@gmail.com

churchofchristofwo@gmail.com

changingtcm@ymail.com

jgress@covenanthousefl.org

Faith Bible Ministry of Trinity Triune 
Tabernacle Inc ejune1@cfl.rr.com

Farmworker Association of Florida 
INC apopkafwaf@aol.com

Greater Faith Ministries of God on 
the Move Inc dianepay@MSN.Com.COM

otis@Giveadayfoundation.org

Healthcare Center for The 
Homeless INC martinez@hcnetwork.org
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Kissimmee FL 34746407-346-1089 Abigal y Lillian Rivera Pastors

Iglesia Una Nueva Esperanza Cristo Sanford FL 32771407-694-5888 Manuel Rauirez Pastor

Intervention Services, Inc. Maitland FL 32751407-331-8002 Jennette M. Montes Program Manager

Just for Him Ministries Winter Garden FL 34787407-766-3101 Shelley Benn Director

Lifeshare Management Group, Inc. Orlando FL 32801407-843-3043 Marissa Batie-Collier Director of Targeted Case Management

Lion of Judah Baaptist Church Orlando FL 32818407-490-3433 Frederick Robinson Pastor

Neighborhood Alliance Church Longwood FL 32779407-869-6072 Thomas O Myers Senior Pastor

Orlando FL 32818407-461-7198 Virginia Beggs President/Founder

Republic First Housing Winter Park FL 32789407-733-4018 Noemi Rosario Regional Manager rosario@myrepublicfirst.com

Seminole Ridge-Orlando-LLC Orlando FL 32818407-296-9591 Wanda Chandler Activity Director

Sickle Cell Assocation of Tri-County Orlando FL 32808407-298-8871 Lee Bryan President 3county@3cscda.org

Orlando FL 32805407-574-5436 Larry K Williams Executive Director williamslarry16882yahoo.com

VRS Social Services INC Apopka FL 32712407-814-2220 Valarie Smith Director

Winter Park FL 32789407-628-1602 John P Williams Pastor

Windchase Apartments Sanford FL 32773407-328-8818 Wanda Dawson Community Manager

Iglesia Centro De Restauracion El 
Manto Del Poder Del Espiritu Santo

lamp6043@yahoo.com

Jmmontes@isifl.org

sab-146@hotmail.com

m.collier@lifeshareinc.org

tom.nac@emarqmail.com

New Beginnings Outreach 
Ministries jenny@newbeginningsfl.com

activityDirector.SeminoleRidge@SpringboardHousing.org

Simeon Resource And 
Development Center 

vrssocialservices@gmail.com

Ward Chapel African Methodist 
Esipcopal Church wardchamechurch@aol.co
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